on Human Resources Development

Increasingly Vital Role of Enterprises on HRD

In this era of technological innovations and globalization, it requires the positive contribution of enterprises including

the multi-national companies to the HRD programmes to enhance the life-long employability through developing

individual competencies.

Based on the above, the upcoming forum will focus on “Increasingly Vital Role of Enterprises on HRD” and discuss the

effective measures and administrative management to be implemented or modified. We will welcome you to the

APEC Forum on HRD 2006 where the experts and governmental officials from Asia Pacific region will discuss the

social role of enterprises in terms of human resources devel opment.

2006 Information of the 10th APEC Forum

6(Wed.)-8(Fri.)December
2F Nagisa Hall, OVTA Center

(1-1 Hibino Mihama-ku Chiba)
Organized by
Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare, Japan,
Overseas Vocational Training Association (OVTA)

Free admission

The forumis open to public.

Those who are interested are wel cone.

m Coordinator:
Prof. Tatehito Shimoda,
International School of Economics and Business

Administration Reitaku University

m Keynote speech:
Prof. Mitsuhide Shiraki,
Faculty of Political Science and Economics

Waseda University

m Participating Economies. 14 APEC member
economies:

(Brunei, Chile, China, Indonesia, Japan, Malaysia,
Mexico, New Zealand, Papua New Guinea, Peru,
Philippine, Thailand, U.S.A., Vietham)

m Language: English and Japanese (simultaneous
tranglation provided)



Agenda (The agenda could be changed without a prior notice.)

Day 1: Wed. December 6, 2006
10:00 10:30 Opening ceremony
10:30 11:00 Coffee break, Photo Sessions
11:00 12:30 K eynote speech:
Prof. Mitsuhide Shiraki,
Faculty of Political Science
and Economics Waseda University
12:30 1345 Welcome lunch
13:45 15:.00 Presentation of case study:
Ms. Sirilak Meksang(Thailand)
Astra Zeneca (Thailand)Ltd.
15:00 15:15 Coffee break

15:15 16:15 Presentation of economy report
(Brunei, Malaysia, Philippine, Thailand)
16:15 16:30 Coffee break

16:30 17:30 Discussion and wrap up of
the 1% day

Day 2: Thu. December 7, 2006
9:00 10:15 Presentation of case study:

US Department of Labor
Mr. Douglas F. Small (USA)

m Contact

Yorio Kanemaru / Masafumi Nomiyama
APEC Forum on HRD 2006 Secretariat

10:15
10:30

11:45

10:30
11:45

12:45

Coffee break

Presentation of case study:
Dr. Jane Bryson (New Zealand)
Victoria University

Discussion and wrap up of the 2™ day

Day 3: Fri. December 8, 2006

9:30

10:30
10:45

11:45
13:00
14:00
14:15
16:15
17:30

Tel: 043-276-7230, Fax: 043-276-7280, E-mail: icy@ovta.or.jp
Registration could be made through webpage —  http://www.ovta.or.jp

10:30

10:45
11:45

13:00
14:00
14:15
16:15

Getting to OVTA
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Presentation of economy report
(Chile, China, Indonesia, Mexico)
Coffee break
Presentation of economy report
(Japan, Papua New Guines,

Peru, Vietnam)
Lunch
Discussion and wrap up of the 3" day
Coffee break
Wrap up of the forum

Closing

Farewell reception
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