

The 10th APEG



on Human Resources Development

Increasingly Vital Role of Enterprises on HRD

In this era of technological innovations and globalization, it requires the positive contribution of enterprises including the multi-national companies to the HRD programmes to enhance the life-long employability through developing individual competencies.

Based on the above, the upcoming forum will focus on "Increasingly Vital Role of Enterprises on HRD" and discuss the effective measures and administrative management to be implemented or modified. We will welcome you to the APEC Forum on HRD 2006 where the experts and governmental officials from Asia Pacific region will discuss the social role of enterprises in terms of human resources development.

2006 Information of the 10th APEC Forum

6(Wed.)-8(Fri.)December

2F Nagisa Hall, OVTA Center

(1-1 Hibino Mihama-ku Chiba)

Organized by

Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare, Japan,

Overseas Vocational Training Association (OVTA)

Free admission

The forum is open to public.

Those who are interested are welcome.

Coordinator:

Prof. Tatehito Shimoda,

International School of Economics and Business

Administration Reitaku University

Keynote speech:

Prof. Mitsuhide Shiraki,

Faculty of Political Science and Economics

Waseda University

Participating Economies: 14 APEC member

economies:

(Brunei, Chile, China, Indonesia, Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, New Zealand, Papua New Guinea, Peru, Philippine, Thailand, U.S.A., Vietnam)

Language: English and Japanese (simultaneous translation provided)

<u>Day 1: Wed. December 6, 2006</u>			
10:00 - 10:30	Opening ceremony		10:15 - 10:30 Coffee break 10:30 - 11:45 Presentation of case study:
10:30 - 11:00	Coffee break, Photo Sessions	10:30 - 11:45	
11:00 - 12:30	Keynote speech:	11:45 - 12:45	Dr. Jane Bryson (New Zealand)
			Victoria University
	Prof. Mitsuhide Shiraki,		Discussion and wrap up of the 2 nd day
	Faculty of Political Science		
	and Economics Waseda University	Day 3: Fri. D	December 8, 2006
12:30 - 13:45	Welcome lunch	9:30 - 10:30	Presentation of economy report
13:45 - 15:00	Presentation of case study:		(Chile, China, Indonesia, Mexico)
	Ms. Sirilak Meksang(Thailand)	10:30 - 10:45	Coffee break
	Astra Zeneca (Thailand)Ltd.	10:45 - 11:45	Presentation of economy report
15:00 - 15:15	Coffee break		(Japan, Papua New Guinea,
15:15 - 16:15	Presentation of economy report		Peru, Vietnam)
	(Brunei, Malaysia, Philippine, Thailand)	11:45 - 13:00	Lunch
16:15 - 16:30	Coffee break	13:00 - 14:00	Discussion and wrap up of the 3 rd day
16:30 - 17:30	Discussion and wrap up of the 1 st day	14:00 - 14:15	Coffee break
		14:15 - 16:15	Wrap up of the forum
Day 2: Thu. December 7, 2006		16:15 -	Closing
9:00 - 10:15	Presentation of case study:	17:30 -	Farewell reception
	US Department of Labor		

Contact

Yorio Kanemaru / Masafumi Nomiyama

APEC Forum on HRD 2006 Secretariat

Tel: 043-276-7230, Fax: 043-276-7280, E-mail: icy@ovta.or.jp

Mr. Douglas F. Small (USA)

Registration could be made through webpage http://www.ovta.or.jp

